180W Single Output
Medical GradeMINT1180 Family
Page 1MINT1500 Datasheet v0819 Copyright © 2019 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved.
Model Number Volts Output Current* Minimum Load Ripple &
Noise**
Total
Regulation OVP Threshold
MINT1180A1275K01 12V 15.0A 0A 120mV pk-pk ±3% 14.0 ± 1.1V
MINT1180A1575K01 15V 12.0A 0A 150mV pk-pk ±3% 18.5 ± 1.2V
MINT1180A1875K01 18V 10.0A 0A 180mV pk-pk ±3% 21.5 ± 2.0V
MINT1180A2475K01 24V 7.50A 0A 240mV pk-pk ±3% 29.0 ± 2.5V
MINT1180A2875K01 28V 6.40A 0A 280mV pk-pk ±3% 33.5 ± 2.5V
MINT1180A3275K01 32V 5.62A 0A 320mV pk-pk ±3% 36.0 ± 3.0V
MINT1180A4875K01 48V 3.75A 0A 480mV pk-pk ±3% 56.0 ± 3.0V
3” x 5” x 1.3” Package
Ideal for 1U Applications
Universal Input 90-264 VAC
Approved to CSA/EN/IEC/UL60950-1 2nd Edition